Revised July 27, 2009      Page 1 of 1
GA Medicaid
SXC Health Solutions, Inc.
PO Box 3214
Lisle, IL 60532-8214
PAYER SPECIFICATION SHEET
REVISED JULY 27, 2009
Bin #: 001553

6ØØ-28 UNIT OF MEASURE S Not Required
418-DI LEVEL OF SERVICE S Not Required
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE S Ø4:
Emergency Fill Indication*
New Nursing Facility Members*
Newly DX Pregnant Women*
Ø8:
Member is diagnosed with  Breast or Cervical Cancer*
*Note: 462-EV must be submitted with a following appropriate code
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER SUBMITTED S 99888 Emergency Fill Indication
11111 New Nursing Home Indicator
22222 Newly DX pregnant woman
ØØØØØ Breast or Cervical Cancer diagnosis
463-EW INTERMEDIARY AUTHORIZATION TYPE ID S Not Required
464-EX INTERMEDIARY AUTHORIZATION ID S Not Required
343-HD DISPENSING STATUS S Blank=Not Specified
P=Partial Fill
C=Completion of Partial Fill
344-HF QUANTITY INTENDED TO BE DISPENSED S Required on partial or completion fills
345-HG DAYS SUPPLY INTENDED TO BE DISPENSED S Required on partial or completion fills
Pharmacy Provider Segment – Situational  Segment is Not Required
NCPDP
Field
Field Name Mandatory
or
Situational
COMMENTS/VALUES
111-AM SEGMENT IDENTIFICATION M Ø2
– transmit ONLY if the segment is transmitted.
465-EY  PROVIDER ID QUALIFIER S Captured if sent though not required
444-E9 PROVIDER ID (NPI #) S Captured if sent though not required
Prescriber Segment – Situational  Segment is Required for B1 and B3 transactions
NCPDP
Field
Field Name Mandatory
or
Situational
COMMENTS/VALUES
111-AM SEGMENT IDENTIFICATION M Ø3
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER  S Ø1  National Provider ID (NPI)
411-DB PRESCRIBER ID S National Provider ID (NPI) – Required
467-1E PRESCRIBER LOCATION CODE S Captured if sent though not required
427-DR PRESCRIBER LAST NAME S Captured if sent though not required
498-PM PRESCRIBER PHONE NUMBER S Captured if sent though not required
Revised July 27, 2009      Page 5 of 5
468-2E  PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER ID QUALIFIER S Captured if sent though not required
421-DL PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER  ID S Captured if sent though not required
469-H5 PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER LOCATION CODE S Captured if sent though not required
47Ø-4E PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER LAST NAME S Captured if sent though not required in adjudication
COB/Other Payments Segment – Situational  Segment is Required ONLY if COB or Coupons apply to the Claim.  Not Required for
B2 transaction
NCPDP
Field
Field Name Mandatory
or
Situational
COMMENTS/VALUES
111-AM SEGMENT IDENTIFICATION M Ø5
– transmit ONLY if the segment is transmitted.
337-4C COORDINATION OF BENEFITS/OTHER PAYMENTS COUNT M Required if Segment is Used. Maximum = 3
338-5C OTHER PAYER COVERAGE TYPE M***R*** Required if Segment is Used.
339-6C OTHER  PAYER ID QUALIFIER S***R*** Required if Segment is Used.
34Ø-7C OTHER PAYER ID  S***R*** Required if Segment is Used.
443-E8 OTHER PAYER DATE S***R*** Required
341-HB OTHER PAYER AMOUNT PAID COUNT S Required if Segment is Used.
342-HC OTHER PAYER AMOUNT PAID QUALIFIER S***R*** Required if Segment is Used.
431-DV OTHER PAYER AMOUNT PAID  S***R*** Required if Segment is Used.
471-5E OTHER PAYER REJECT COUNT S Not Required
472-6E OTHER PAYER REJECT CODE S***R*** Not Required